Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
OLAF DIEHRICH ELZE	09/30/2008
HELMUT RICHARD ELZE	09/30/2008
MARK JOSEPH CAIRES	09/30/2008

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CENTERLOAD SHIPPING TECHNOLOGIES		
Street Address:	930 DETROIT AVE		
Internal Address:	SUITE A		
City:	CONCORD		
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA		
Postal Code:	94518		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 7

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7410145
Patent Number:	6220800
Patent Number:	6386247
Patent Number:	6527488
Patent Number:	7051753
Patent Number:	7137765
Application Number:	11042585

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (847)724-4160

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 847-657-4023

Email: menger@itw.com

Correspondent Name: Marzena Enger

PATENT REEL: 021658 FRAME: 0632

500672493

Address Line 1: 3600 West Lake Avenue
Address Line 4: Glenview, ILLINOIS 60026

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: ACQ 08-023

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Marzena Enger

Total Attachments: 5
source=INV TO CENTERLOAD PATENT ASSIGNMENT 2#page1.tif
source=INV TO CENTERLOAD PATENT ASSIGNMENT 2#page2.tif
source=INV TO CENTERLOAD PATENT ASSIGNMENT 2#page3.tif
source=INV TO CENTERLOAD PATENT ASSIGNMENT 2#page4.tif
source=INV TO CENTERLOAD PATENT ASSIGNMENT 2#page4.tif
source=INV TO CENTERLOAD PATENT ASSIGNMENT 2#page5.tif

PATENT REEL: 021658 FRAME: 0633

Leydig, Voit & Mayer, Ltd. Two Prudential Plaza, Suite 4900 180 North Stetson Avenue Chicago, Illinois 60601-6780

ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, we,

Olaf Diehrich Elze of 804 Windsong Ct., Walnut Creek, CA, 94598,

Helmut Richard Elze of 3486 Springfield Ct., Lafayette, CA, 94545, and

Mark Joseph Caires of 3918 Burning Tree Lane, Winston Salem N.C., 27106

have invented and own certain inventions for which applications were executed and/or patents issued as set forth in Attachment A attached hereto (hereinafter referred to as Patent Property); and

Whereas, CENTERLOAD SHIPPING TECHNOLOGIES, of 930 Detroit Ave., Suite A, Concord, California 94518, hereinafter referred to as Assignee, is desirous of acquiring the entire domestic and foreign right, title, and interest in and under the invention described in the Patent Property.

Now, therefore, for good and valuable considerations, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, we assign and transfer to the Assignee and the Assignee's legal representatives, successors and assigns the full and exclusive rights in and to the invention in the U.S. and every foreign country and the entire right, title, and interest in and to the Patent Property and other such applications (e.g., provisional applications, non-provisional applications, continuations, continuations-in-part, divisionals, reissues, reexaminations, National phase applications, including petty patent applications, and utility model applications) that may be filed in the United States and every foreign country on the invention(s) thereof, and the patents, extensions, or derivations thereof, both foreign and domestic, that may issue thereon, and we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue U.S. patents to the abovementioned Assignee agreeably with the terms of this assignment document.

Upon said consideration, we convey to the Assignee the right to make application in its own behalf for protection of the invention in the U.S. and countries foreign to the U.S. and to claim under the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the International Convention and/or other international arrangement for any such application the date of the U.S. application (or any other application on the invention) to gain priority with respect to other applications.

We hereby covenant and agree with the Assignee that we will not execute any writing or do any act whatsoever conflicting with the terms of this assignment document set forth herein,

Page 1 of 5

and that we will at any time upon request, without further or additional consideration, but at the expense of the Assignee, execute such additional assignments and other writings and do such additional acts as the Assignee may deem necessary or desirable to perfect the Assignee's enjoyment of this assignment, and render all necessary assistance in making application for and obtaining original, continuation, continuation-in-part, divisional, reissued, reexamined, and National phase patents of the U.S. or of any and all foreign countries on the invention, and in enforcing any rights or choses in action accruing as a result of such applications or patents, and by executing statements and other affidavits, it being understood that the foregoing covenant and agreement shall bind, and inure to the benefit of, the assigns and legal representatives of all parties hereto.

In witness whereof, we have hereunder set our hands on the dates shown below.

Date	9/30/08	QDQ.
	· ·	Inventor
Date	9/30/08	
	***************************************	Witness
Date	9-30-08	
		Witness

In witness whereof, we have hereunder set our hands on the dates shown below.

Inventor

Witness

Page 3 of 5

In witness whereof, we have hereunder set our hands on the dates shown below.

ale <u>9/30/08</u>

Inventor

Date 7/30/08

Witness

Date 9-30-08

Witness

APPENDIX A

United :	States Patent/Application	n No.
	7,410,145	
	6,220,800	
	6,386,247	
	6,527,488	
	7,051,753	
	7,137,765	
	11/042,585	

Page 5 of 5

PATENT REEL: 021658 FRAME: 0638